

Government eProcurement System Created By: Nirmali Pegu Created Date/Time: 23-Sep-2021 04:44 PM Tender Title: FMS for IT Infrastructure at Agartala Airport for 3 years Tender ID: 2021_AAI_84522_1
--

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: Facility Management Services of IT infrastructure at New Integrated Terminal Building Agartala Airport for 3 years

Contract No: 01_FMS_IT_Infrastructure , eBID no.2021_AAI_84522

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

SI.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Hue Service Pvt Ltd(GSTN-18AACCH6467K174) Rate	Amount	VARELI TECNAC PRIVATE LIMITED(GSTN-19AAACV8790P17A) Rate	Amount
1.00	SH-I Service support engineer charges for maintaining IT Infrastructure							
1.01	Service support with 1 Engineer on 24 X 7 X 365 Days – Round the clock (minimum 3 shifts per day) basis for ACTIVE NETWORK	1.00	Job		3414354.00	3414354.00	3509000.00	3509000.00
1.02	Service support with 1 Engineer on 24 X 7 X 365 Days- Round the clock(minimum 3 shifts per day) basis for PASSIVE CABLING	1.00	Job		3204996.00	3204996.00	3315000.00	3315000.00
1.03	One (01) Support Staff for (Active and passive) in General Shift	1.00	Job		1029104.00	1029104.00	1256000.00	1256000.00
2.00	Sub Head- II							
2.01	Supply of SM OFC.	5000.00	Mtrs.		57.29	286450.00	59.75	298750.00
2.02	Supply of SM OFC 24 Port LIU with accessories (Fully loaded adapters connectors and other accessories)	50.00	No.		14178.81	708940.50	15010.00	750500.00
2.03	Supply of 3meter Fiber optic patch Cord (SC-LC/ LC-LC or in line with requirements)	100.00	No.		1046.61	104661.00	1300.00	130000.00
2.04	Supply of Cat 6A cable-- 66 Boxes (305 mtrs. Per Box) or 40 Boxes (500 Mtrs)	20000.00	Mtrs		47.92	958400.00	49.37	987400.00
2.05	Cat 6A UTP Information Outlet with Faceplate & Box set	300.00	No.		442.37	132711.00	487.00	146100.00
2.06	Supply of RJ-45 connector	1000.00	No.		15.25	15250.00	17.20	17200.00
2.07	Supply of Wall Mount 12U Rack	20.00	No.		6813.56	136271.20	7210.00	144200.00
2.08	Supply of Power Distribution Unit 5/15 Amp	20.00	No.		1101.69	22033.80	1170.00	23400.00
2.09	Supply of 1.5" Casing and Capping	3000.00	Mtrs		35.25	105750.00	36.00	108000.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
-----------	-----------

3414354.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
3204996.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
1029104.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd

286450.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
708940.50	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
104661.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
958400.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
132711.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
15250.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
136271.20	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
22033.80	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
105750.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd

2.10	Supply of 25mm, ISI Certified Chemical Resistant PVC Conduit: [Other Specifications: Max. Service Temperature 140°F with De-Rating Factor of 0.50, Pressure Ratings 120 - 810psi]	1000.00	Mtrs
2.11	Supply of 25MM, ISI certified MS conduit	500.00	Mtrs
2.12	Supply of 32mm ISI Certified Stress Crack Resistance PE100 HDPE Pipe. [Other Specifications: Density of 940.0 to 958.0 KG/M3, Melt Flow Rate of 0.2to1.1 g/10 Mins, Carbon Black Content of 2.5 + 0.5%, Heat Reversion of 3%, Pressure Grade of PN16 (Green), Thermal Conductivity of 0.4 W/MK]	500.00	Mtrs
3.00	Sub Head- III		
3.01	Laying, Testing of Single Mode 6 core Fiber cable on surface/wall/false ceiling or terrace as required (inclusive of fixtures)	5000.00	Mtrs.
3.02	Laying, Testing of CAT 6, 4-Pair UTP cable (cable laying / relay/ Removing through PVC conduits, casing and capping etc.)	20000.00	Mtrs
3.03	Installation charges PVC pipe / PVC Channel / GI pipe for Laying of OFC / UTP (inclusive of fixtures)	1000.00	Mtrs
3.04	Fixing of 32mm ISI Certified Stress Crack Resistance PE100 HDPE on wall including fixtures	500.00	Mtrs
3.05	Installation charges MS conduit for Laying of OFC /UTP (inclusive of fixtures)	500.00	Mtrs
3.06	Fixing of I/O on surface and termination of UTP CAT 6 cable on I/O as per Industry Standard TSB 568 A/B	300.00	No.
3.07	Installation charges for LIU	50.00	No.
3.08	Fiber to Pigtail splicing & testing including manpower etc./ per core	600.00	Core
3.09	Floor Cutting & Resurfacing- Granite/ marble/Tiles/RCC	2000.00	Mtrs.
3.10	Soft Soil digging upto 1.5 Mtrs and resurfacing	2000.00	Mtrs.
3.11	Hard Soil digging upto depth 1.5 Mtrs and resurfacing.	2000.00	Mtrs.

36.36	36360.00	38.10	38100.00
440.68	220340.00	495.00	247500.00
66.10	33050.00	72.00	36000.00
47.46	237300.00	51.65	258250.00
37.29	745800.00	38.00	760000.00
30.51	30510.00	32.00	32000.00
30.51	15255.00	29.00	14500.00
71.19	35595.00	75.50	37750.00
33.90	10170.00	36.50	10950.00
2033.90	101695.00	2870.00	143500.00
847.46	508476.00	905.00	543000.00
1186.44	2372880.00	1205.00	2410000.00
237.29	474580.00	257.00	514000.00
813.56	1627120.00	905.00	1810000.00

36360.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
220340.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
33050.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
237300.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
745800.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
30510.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
14500.00	VARELI TECNAC PRIVATE LIMITED
35595.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
10170.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
101695.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
508476.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
2372880.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
474580.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd
1627120.00	Hue Service Pvt Ltd

Total in Figures

16568052.5

17541100

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Hue Service Pvt Ltd(16568052.50)